and partly printed, on each of them, the words, "for the amendment of the city charter," or "against the amendment of the city charter," which words shall indicate the votes for or against the approval of this act; and the ballots so cast shall be canvassed and returned in the same manner as the votes cast for city officers are required by the city charter (so) [to be] canvassed, and the common council shall immediately on the completion of said canvass, publish a statement of the result thereof, in the official papers of said city.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 184.

[Published April 16, 1863.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the St. Mary's hospital, in the city of Milwaukee, the sum of three thousand dollars.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

83,000.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the St. Mary's hospital, in the city of Milwaukee, the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000.)

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 185.

44 - 124 - 144 - 144 - 174 - 1

[Published April 16, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section 4 of chapter 181 of the general laws of 1862, entitled "an act to suspend the sale of certain lands mortgaged to the state or held by volunteers."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Time for application for relief limited.

Section 1. Section 4 of chapter 131 of the generation for relief eral laws of 1862, is hereby amended, by striking out

of the proviso "1862," at the end of said section, and insert [inserting] "1863" in lieu thereof, so that it will read: "Provided, that any application for relief under this act, shall be made to the commissioners aforesaid. on or before the 30th day of May, A. D. 1863."

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 186.

[Published April 13, 1868.]

AN ACT to regulate the redemption of the lands of volunteers in the service of the United States, sold for taxes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The lands of all volunteers of this state, Time of redempin the service of the United States, or any interest 'ton they may have in lands sold for taxes, may be redeemed at any time within (within) two years from and after the first day of April, 1863.

SECTION 2. Such redemption shall be made in the How redemption manner provided in section [sections] eighteen and made. nineteen of chapter twenty-two of the general laws of 1859.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 31, 1863.

-----CHAPTER 187.

[Published April 14, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 235 of the general laws of 1861, entitled "an act for the government and management of the state reform school," and to repeal chapter 189 of the revised statutes, entitled "of the house of refuge"

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 236 of the gen-than tenance—how eral laws of 1861, is hereby amended, [so as] to read paid.